



**DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO
Harris County Purchasing Agent**

April 19, 2021

Commissioners Court
Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 200215

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of low bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s):

Description: Conveyance Improvements at Zube Stormwater Detention Basin (Phase 3) for the Harris County Flood Control District – Project ID # L500-01-00-E003

Bid(s) Received: Ten (10) on September 21, 2020 (see attached)

Vendor(s): Burnside Services, Inc.

Amount: \$5,757,595

Evaluated By: • Harris County Purchasing • Flood Control District

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf
Purchasing Agent

AL
Attachment(s)
cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA APRIL 27, 2021



Item No.	Description	UOM	Qty.	Permissible Services, Inc. 1		Allowed Construction Company Inc.		Serao Construction Comp. L.P.		Arroyo Contracting		LITTON Inc.		Spirit Sand & Clay, L.L.C.		Zachry Federal Construction		FUSED Robotics, L.L.C.		Trials N Services, L.L.P.		Thales Construction Company					
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1552-01	1559-01-56-0001	DA	365	\$700.00	\$253,500.00	\$1.20	\$438.00	\$770.00	\$281,650.00	\$700.00	\$109,800.00	\$180.00	\$65,700.00	\$250.00	\$91,250.00	\$125.00	\$45,625.00	\$305.00	\$111,325.00	\$280.00	\$102,200.00	\$375.00	\$136,875.00	\$1.00	\$19,875.00		
1552-01	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	9,938	\$2.75	\$27,229.50		\$18,900.00	\$5.70	\$56,721.00	\$2.00	\$19,876.00	\$5.00	\$49,650.00	\$1.25	\$14,925.00	\$18.00	\$179,070.00	\$5.00	\$49,650.00	\$4.00	\$39,720.00	\$3.00	\$29,727.00	\$2.00	\$19,876.00		
1554-15	STREET SWEEPING	DA	365	\$100.00	\$36,500.00	\$264.00	\$96,360.00	\$545.00	\$198,915.00	\$250.00	\$91,250.00	\$475.00	\$172,375.00	\$350.00	\$127,750.00	\$500.00	\$182,500.00	\$300.00	\$109,500.00	\$350.00	\$127,750.00	\$250.00	\$91,250.00	\$100.00	\$36,500.00		
1566-11	SPECIAL HANDLING FOR TREE PRESERVATION (02129)	LF	600	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.20	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00		
2100-01	DIRBS AND TRASH REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL	CY	60	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$41.20	\$2,472.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$600.00		
2102-03	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF CONCRETE RUBBLE AND CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CY	830	\$23.00	\$18,890.00	\$18.00	\$14,940.00	\$41.20	\$34,196.00	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$28.00	\$23,240.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00		
2102-04	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF ALL PIPE (01565)	LF	288	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$18.00	\$5,184.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$8.00	\$2,304.00	\$5.00	\$1,440.00		
2102-06	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF METAL GUARD FENCE (01565)	LF	288	\$5.00	\$1,440.00	\$18.00	\$5,184.00	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$8.00	\$2,304.00	\$5.00	\$1,440.00		
2102-09	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF TIRES > 14" (01565)	EA	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		
2102-10	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STORM SEWER MANHOLE (01565)	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		
2102-11	DISMOUNT RIM (IF ATTACHED TO TIE). ALL DIAMETERS (01565)	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00		
2200-01	SITE PREPARATION & RESTORATION, INCLUDING FACILITY FOR ENGINEER	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			
2203-01	CLEANING & GROUTING (02120)	AC	35	\$5,500.00	\$192,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,871.80	\$136,513.00	\$1,677.82	\$58,723.50	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00		
2204-01	CARE AND CONTROL OF WATER, INCLUDING (02120)	LS	1	\$18,574.78	\$18,574.78	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$167,822.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00			
2215-01	EXCAVATION & OFF-SITE DISPOSAL (02129) (02911)	CY	490,719	\$6.98	\$3,425,158.80	\$7.80	\$3,827,518.20	\$9.65	\$4,735,351.50	\$8.00	\$3,925,880.00	\$11.33	\$5,549,528.20	\$11.50	\$5,624,587.00	\$7.00	\$3,434,970.00	\$18.00	\$8,829,520.00	\$6.00	\$2,943,640.00	\$18.00	\$8,829,520.00	\$6.00	\$2,943,640.00	\$18.00	\$8,829,520.00
2215-01	EXCAVATION & FILL (ON-SITE MATERIAL) (02129) (02911)	CY	71,940	\$3.50	\$252,150.00	\$2.25	\$161,887.50	\$6.63	\$478,401.00	\$4.00	\$287,560.00	\$7.00	\$503,180.00	\$3.50	\$252,150.00	\$5.00	\$350,000.00	\$7.00	\$503,180.00	\$3.50	\$252,150.00	\$5.00	\$350,000.00	\$7.00	\$503,180.00		
2215-06	BACKSLOPE DRAINAGE SYSTEM SWALES	LF	2,299	\$1.75	\$4,023.25	\$1.30	\$2,994.70	\$1.35	\$3,106.25	\$0.90	\$2,069.10	\$1.00	\$2,299.00	\$1.20	\$2,758.80	\$0.75	\$1,724.25	\$1.20	\$2,758.80	\$0.75	\$1,724.25	\$1.20	\$2,758.80	\$0.75	\$1,724.25		
2215-18	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING AROUND STRUCTURES	CY	1,243	\$3.00	\$3,729.00	\$2.00	\$2,486.00	\$2.70	\$3,357.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.50	\$3,112.50	\$2.00	\$2,486.00	\$2.50	\$3,112.50	\$2.00	\$2,486.00	\$2.50	\$3,112.50	\$2.00	\$2,486.00	\$2.50	\$3,112.50		
2216-01	REINFORCED SILT FENCE (01501)	LF	5,103	\$1.30	\$6,633.90	\$1.56	\$7,960.68	\$1.15	\$5,869.05	\$1.10	\$5,613.30	\$1.35	\$6,888.15	\$1.20	\$6,123.60	\$1.50	\$7,654.50	\$1.30	\$6,633.90	\$1.56	\$7,960.68	\$1.15	\$5,869.05	\$1.10	\$5,613.30		
2216-02	FILTER DAM - TYPE 2 (02129) (02911)	LF	240	\$24.00	\$5,760.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$41.70	\$9,999.60	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00		
2216-01	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (02120) (02120)	EA	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00		
2216-01	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER	EA	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00		
2216-04	CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING, 4" NOMINAL THICKNESS (02120) (03110)	SY	1,500	\$70.00	\$105,000.00	\$102.00	\$153,000.00	\$110.00	\$165,000.00	\$120.00	\$180,000.00	\$140.00	\$210,000.00	\$160.00	\$240,000.00	\$180.00	\$270,000.00	\$200.00	\$300,000.00	\$220.00	\$330,000.00	\$240.00	\$360,000.00	\$260.00	\$390,000.00		
2216-06	CONCRETE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE (02120) (03110)	EA	85	\$700.00	\$59,500.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$180.00	\$15,300.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$220.00	\$19,700.00	\$240.00	\$21,400.00	\$260.00	\$23,100.00	\$280.00	\$25,800.00	\$300.00	\$27,500.00		
2216-09	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR BRIDGE COLUMN (02120) (03110)	EA	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,040.00	\$18,720.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$26,100.00		
2217-01	REFRAP GRANULATION NO. 2 (02110) (02110)	SY	600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00		
2217-10	GRANULAR FILL, 3/4 INCHES (02110) (02110)	SY	3,180	\$41.00	\$130,400.00	\$31.00	\$98,580.00	\$41.00	\$130,400.00	\$31.00	\$98,580.00	\$41.00	\$130,400.00	\$31.00	\$98,580.00	\$41.00	\$130,400.00	\$31.00	\$98,580.00	\$41.00	\$130,400.00	\$31.00	\$98,580.00	\$41.00	\$130,400.00		
2217-01	GEOTEXTILE FILTER MATERIAL FOR REFRAP	SY	600	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.40	\$1,440.00	\$2.90	\$1,740.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00		
2217-03	GEOTEXTILE FILTER MATERIAL FOR GRANULAR BASE, WOVEN	SY	8,820	\$1.00	\$8,820.00	\$1.80	\$15,876.00	\$2.50	\$22,050.00	\$1.00	\$8,820.00	\$1.20	\$10,584.00	\$1.00	\$8,820.00	\$1.20	\$10,584.00	\$1.00	\$8,820.00	\$1.20	\$10,584.00	\$1.00	\$8,820.00	\$1.20	\$10,584.00		
2218-01	LARGE ROCK RIFLE (02120) (02110) (02110) (02922) (PLANS)	EA	58	\$2,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$185,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$203,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$203,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$203,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$145,000.00		
2218-02	SOIL VANE (02120) (02110) (02110) (02110) (02922) (PLANS)	EA	35	\$2,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00		
2218-04	SOIL NAIL (02120) (02110) (02110) (02110) (02922) (PLANS)	EA	75	\$1,970.00	\$147,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00		
2218-06	SOIL NAIL (02120) (02110) (02110) (02110) (02922) (PLANS)	EA	5	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00	\$140,200.00	\$701,000.00		
2218-06	TOEWOOD (02120) (02110) (02110) (02110) (02922) (PLANS)	EA	25	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00														